Legistar: 230411

RESOLUTION
R 68-23

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER
INVOLVING AN INCREASE/DECREASE IN THE DOLLAR AMOUNT OF
THE CONTRACT OF $10.000 OR MORE AND/OR EXTENDING/ SHORTENING THE
TIME IN WHICH THE CONTRACT IS TO BE COMPLETED BY THIRTY (30) DAYS
OR MORE

WHEREAS, pursuant to Illinois Compiled Statutes, Chapter 720, Section 5/33E-9, units
of local government are required to make specific findings prior to authorizing any change order
relative to a contract which would increase or decrease the dollar amount of the contract by
$10,000 or more, or would extend or shorten the time in which the contract is to be completed by
thirty (30) days or more; and

WHEREAS, staff has presented and recommended the proposed Change Order No. # 2
to the contract between the Village of Lombard and the John Neri Construction Company.
Regarding the 22" Street Junction Chamber project, as attached hereto as Exhibit "A" and made
part hereof, (the “Change Order”) to the Corporate Authorities of the Village of Lombard; and

WHEREAS, said Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A" would increase the dollar
amount of the contract by $17,780.00, increasing the total dollar amount to $287,980.00: and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF
TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF LOMBARD, DU PAGE COUNTY, ILLINOIS, as follows:

SECTION 1: That after reviewing the explanation of staff as to the necessity of and
reasons for the Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", the President and Board of Trustees
find as follows:

A That the circumstances which necessitated said Change Order were
not reasonably foreseeable at the time the contract was entered
into.

B. That the basis of the Change Order was not within the
contemplation of the contract when the contract was signed.

C. That it is in the best interests of the Village of Lombard to approve
the Change Order in its proposed form.

D. That to the extent that it may have been necessary to go to bid
relative to the work contemplated by said Change Order, bidding is
hereby specifically waived as to the Change Order work.

SECTION 2: That having made the findings set forth in Section 1 above, the President
and Board of Trustees hereby approve the Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", and
direct and authorize the Village President and Village Clerk to execute said Change Order on
behalf of the Village.

Adopted this 21st day of December, 2023, pursuant to a roll call vote as follows:



Resolution 68-23

Page 2

Ayes: Trustee LaVaque, Puccio, Dudek, Honig, Militello and Bachner
Nays: None

Absent: None

Approved by me this 21st day of December 2023.

e T

%Erth T. Giagnorio——
illage President
ATTEST:

“’f ,f abe Bre Wt
Elizapeth Brezinski’
Village Clerk




e - . VILLAGE OF LOMBARD

‘CHANGE ORDER
PROJECT NAME: 22nd Street Junction Chamber
PROJECT NO.: SS2111
LOCATION: 22nd Street west of Highland Avenue CHANGE ORDER: 2
CONTRACTOR: John Neri Construction Co., Inc. _ 11/28/23
DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE ORDER: Final Balancing Change Order
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: 1] $258,700.00
TOTAL OF PREVIOUS AUTHORIZED CHANGE ORDERS: 2] $11,500.00
CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: ([1]+[2]) [3] $270,200.00
PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER: (PENDING APPROVAL) [4] $17,780.00
PROPOSED REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: (PENDING APPROVAL) ({3]+[4]) [5] $287,980.00
NET OF ALL CHANGE ORDERS: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([2}+[4]) $29,280.00
TIME EXTENSION Calendar Days None
TOTAL CONTRACT TIME: (PENDING APPROVAL) -
BUDGET ESTIMATE: $300,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $220,000.00
RECOMMENDED FOR ACCEPTANCE :
%ﬁﬂ%’f/{ It / 32)/2 3 Approved By:
Project Manager Date Director of Finance Date
/I/L / / é g/é&’ Approved By:
Contractor (<$10K or 25%) Village Manager Date
e/
KO‘*—-‘-&’—— /3"/’23 Approved %ﬁﬁ_g
Village Engineer Date (810K 0r 26%) /(/lllage President Date
( //%}m; Attest: ?/Q pdae 13- -SM%
Date Vlfl'aggClerk Date

VAssistant Director of Finance Date

It is understood that as part of this change order that the Contractor agrees that all bonds, permits, insurance and guarantees are hereby extended

to incorporate this Change Order




00°084°41$

Surppog jo peaysur pasn sem sy | 00'0€8$ 09°1¥ STy 00°02$ ax os 7 00 IDINV1d ANV adds zdnv
1slo1d ayp uo parmbaz sem suoN  ((00°005$) (00o1) 00 00°0S$ axnd | oot (11-VD) SALLITLLA Y04 ONILLADYHANN %
) ] T . . e . DAd ‘HONI
DAd Your-g1 o pavefdar syl | 00°00T'SES 00°4¢ 04 00'00€L$ | 1OOd | 008 -91 ‘T AdAL “IVIDHS “9AMAS AUV LINVS s
"peaisur pazian sem DA WU9L ((001000'22$)  ((00°02) 00 0000T'I$ | 1004 | 00C OAd ‘HONISI ‘T 3dAL “SHMES XIV.LINVS 7
pa{oxd ayy woxy pasowas sem sy, | (00°00S$) (00°02) 00 00'SC$ 1004 | 00z + ENT'1 - ONDIMVIN INSWHAVA INIVd €2
PaIUNOdUS . i . . . ONRIOLINOW
Jou atam saueysqns payendsy | (00°00%5) (002) 00 00002 |VAVD| 0¢ SEONVISENS QEIVINSH 61
pRiunodus . . . . . LIOJTI NOLLDNAISNOD
Jou a1om saowersqns pajengay | (00 00TS) (00'1) 00 00'001$ NNS1| 0T VNI STONVISES ORIV IS0 81
PaIUNOIUD . . . . . NV'1d NOLIDNYISNOD
Jou a1om sooueysqns payemgay | (00'00TS) (o01) 00 00°001$ NNS1| 01 M SEINVISANS QEIV NSRS [a
‘paxmbaz s . . . . ¥2'9-d 4dAL
sem samnD 1 qins pwomppy | 00'008°€$ 00°8€ 0'88 00'00T$ Lood | o0s WALLOD ANV 8500 NOLLY NISGS g1
‘309lo1d a3 03 pappe sem s . . o .
T Mam— 00°00CT$ 00’1 0T 0000CC$ | HOVA | 01 STTOHNVIN DONIAOWHY €1
paimbai . . . . . TYAONHY
Sem [eAowy qInD) [eUonIppy 00°0¥s$ 00'9¢ 0901 00'ST$ 1004 002 FHLLNO ANV 940D NOLLYNIGINOD I
. . . . . TVIDHS “ITVMEAIS
paimbaz sem yJemapis [euonIppY | 00°00€°€$ 00°0S1 0°0s¢ 00CZ$ 140s | 0001 ALTONOD INAINED ANV LLIOA 6
"peasur pasn sem jaxuelg 3 pa3s |(00°SLETS) (00°s21) 00 00'SZ$ axos | ossl IVIDAdS ‘“ONIAAos L
"po9foad snpy uo . . . . . TVINAHLVIN 319VIINSNN
PaI3junodua JouU sem [10S Jfqeimsun Aoo m@ Aoc mv 00 00'T$ arno | os 4O TVSOdSIAd ANV TVAONTY €
"393loxd . . . . .
J1R U0 ATessa0ou 30U Sem S (00'01%) |(00'1) 00 00°0T$ IINN | 01 ONRIALYM TOALNOD ISnd L
uopduasaqg junowy duasYIq Wo_ﬁ””m adjd nun wn .“”__H”..% way) way|
f I IZSS “ON LDA[0¥d
Z # 1P 3Buey)
! €20c/82/11 are( Jaqurey) uonoun( 33a3ng puzg




